ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC ARCHITECTS

2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY, FT. MITCHELL, KENTUCKY 4101 7-3094 859-331-3121
reh@reharchitects.com

www.reharchitects.com

January 23, 2023

VIA EMAIL

To: Mr. Tony Watts, Superintendent
Newport Independent Schools

RE: Newport Independent Schools
Newport Primary — New Fire Alarm & Renovations to the Kitchen, Cafeteria and Gymnasium
BG #22-056 / REH #149-520

Enclosures: 1. Copy of Change Order No. 6.
2. Copy of KDE's Supplemental Form.
Action
Required: 1. Obtain Board approval.
2. Execute the Change Order and the Supplemental Form, as appropriate.
3, Retain a fully executed copy for your file
4, Return a fully executed copy to this office and we will upload to KDE's FACPAC

website on your behalf.

/va,e Ws in this regard, please call
Ehmet{Hayes k———//

EH:jhf

Member American Institute of Architects
LEED Accredited Professionals



@ AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Newport Primary School - New Fire Contract For- Tolal Project Change Order Number: 006
Alarm & Renovations to the Kitchen,

Cafeteria and Gyninasium

1102 Yark Street

Newport, Kentucky 41071

REH #149-520/ BG #22-056

Date: February 24, 2022 Date January 19, 2023
OWNER: (Nume and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Newport Independent Board of Education  Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC  Graybach, LLC
30 West Bth Strect 1512 Dixie Highway 2416 Ceniral Parkway
Newport, Kentucky 41071 Fort Mitcheil, Kentucky 41017 Cincinnati, Ohio 45214

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and. if applicable, aitacl or reference specific exhibits Also include agreed upon adjustments
anributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Change Order Proposal #21-R - Electrical Hookup for Temporary Heat due to Supply Chain Issues with New HVAC
Equipment - Add $2,269.

Change Order Proposal #23 - Wiring of Light Fixture in K4 Doorway due to Configuration [ssues - Add $879.

Change Order Proposal #24 - Additional Musonry Labor and Materials needed to Install areas in K4 Office and Corridor in
Kitchen Area - Add $5,865,

Change Order Proposal #27 - Ramp needed for Mobile Kitchen Unit per the Building Inspector - Add $2,487.
Change Order Proposal #30 - Credit for Cleanout combined with the Adjustment of the Mop Sink - Deduct $(512).

Change Order Proposal #31 - Canduit and Wiring for Power to Toilet Flush Valves and Electric Faucet Sinks - Add
51,636

The original Contract Sum was § 3,399,200.00
The net change by previously anthonzed Change Orders $ 154,975 00
The Contract Swin prior to this Change Order was H 3.554.175.00
The Contract Suin will be increased by this Change Order n the amount of ] 12.624.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3.566.799.00

The Contract Tame will be increased by Zero (0) days
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does nol include adjustinents to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case 2 Change Order is executed to superscde the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Robert Ehinet Hayes & Associates, PLLC  Graybach, LLC Newport Independent Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firmi name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firnt name)

AlA Dacumant G701 ™ ~ 2017, Copyright & 1979, 1987, 2000 . 2001 and 2017 by Tha American Institute of Architects All rights reserved The "Amarican

Institute of Archilects,” “AlA," the AlA Logoe, and “AlA Contract Documents® are registarad ademarks and may not be used withou! parmission. This documant 1
was produced by AIA software at 16 66:05 ET an 01/19/2023 under Order N2 2114357183 which exp'res on 09/09/2023. [s not for resala is ‘icensed for one lime

use enly, and may only be used »n accordance with the AlA Contract Docurrents?® Terms of Service Ta feport copyright violations, 8-mail copyright@aia arg.

tUsar Notes: (IBIADA4S)



.} ot

ATURE : SIGNATURE vy SIGNATURE

Ehnjer Hayes, Member Pete Subach, Member Tony Waus, Superintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
23/9%

DATE DATE * / DATE

AlA Document G701™ = 2017, Copynghl & 1979, 1987 2000, 2001 and 2017 by Tha American Instituta of Archltects All rights reserved The "Amarcan
Iastilute of Architacts “ “AlA," the AIA Loga, and “AlA Contract Documents” ara registered trademarks and may not be used withoul permission Th's documant

was produced by AlA software at 16 56 05 ET on 01/19/2023 under Ordar No.21 14357193 which axpiras on 09/08/2023, is not for resale, Is licansad for one-{ime
use only and may only be used n accordance with the AIA Conlract Docusnents® Terms of Sarvice. To repont copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia arg.

User Notes: (3IBYADA49)

2



FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
57373)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 2 Project: Newport Primary School - Kitchen/Cafeteria Renovations

BG Number: 22-056 District: Newport Independent (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Graybach, LLC, 0001, Total Project

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 6
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 1/19/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $200,000.00
Net Approved COs $154,975.00
Remaining After Approved COs $45,025.00
Net All COs $167,599.00
Remaining After All COs $32,401.00
This Requested Change Order Amount $12,624.00
+/-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00
+/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00
+/-
Remaining Construction Contingency $32,515.00
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Code Enforcement Official; General Contractor; Local
Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Code Compliance; Found Condition; Improved
Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Change Order Request #21-R - Electrical Hookup for Temporary Heat due to Supply Chain
Issues with New HVAC - Add $2,269.

Change Order Request #23 - Wiring of Light Fixture in K4 Doorway due to Configuration
Issues - Add $879.



Change Order Request #24 - Additional Masonry Labor and Materials needed to Install Areas
in K4 Office and Corridor in Kitchen Area - Add $5,865.

Change Order Request #27 - Ramp needed for Mobile Kitchen Unit per the Building Inspector
- Add $2,487.

Change Order Request #30 - Credit for Cleanout Combined with the Adjustment of Mop Sink -
Deduct $(512).

Change Order Request #31 - Conduit and Wiring for Power to Toilet Flush Vavles and Electric
Faucet Sinks - Add $1,636.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Change Order Request #21-R - Due to supply chain issues, the new HVAC equipment will not
arrive until February of 2023. The temporary heat allows the gym to continue to be utilized
through the winter and allows the new cafeteria space to open during the winter. The
contractors already on site performed the work, saving the mobilization cost of bringing in a
new contractor.

Change Order Request #23 - The wiring for the light fixture at the doorway is configured
differently than indicated on the limited drawings available at the time of design. This limited
work allows the light fixture to operate correctly. The electrician already on site performed the
work.

Change Order Requeset #24 - After walls were opened, several conditions were discovered
which differed from the assumptions made based upon observable conditions at the time of
design. These deviations required addtional lintels and masonry work, which were performed
by the mason already on site.

Change Order Request #27 - The building inspector required that a ramp be placed over the
water line run over the surface of the ground to the mobile food trailer. These ramps will be
turned over to the school district upon completion of the project for future use.

Change Order Request #30 - The credit if for a cleanout (part of order request #16) that was
unable to be installed due to the sinkhole. The added cost is to adjust a mop sink to lower it for
easier use by personnel. The net result is a credit.

Change Order Request #31-R - Hard wired fixtures do not require ongoing maintenance of
changing batteries. It is most cost effective to have the electrician on site install power to these
fixtures.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order,

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor $7,445.54 58.98%
Materials $3,990.35 31.61%



Profit and Overhead $949.14

Bond Insurance $238.97
Cost Breakdown Total: $12,624.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

7.52%
1.89%



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 57373)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 021R
Date: 10/27/2022
Description: Attached is price for temporary heat.

(2) heaters provided by owner. Electric only.

temporary hook up for 90 days or less (per inspector) No disconnect included in pricing.
No painting associated with this change order

If the building department requires additional electrical needs (IE: electrical disconnect) additional
cost would be required.

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $2,269.00 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $154,975.00

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,554,175.00

This Request $2,269.00

Other Pending Requests 81 4,843. 50

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,571,287.50
Graybach Signature: Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

% Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs

% Unless notified by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be billed per contract bifling cycle.
% See altached sheel(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 021



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 021R

ndnsurance

SUBTOTAL 38.69

SUMMARY -

Bond/Insurance

Subcontracts $1,934.35

CHANGE ORDER COSTS $1,973.04
OH&P15 15% $295.96
| REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT . .

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 021



COMMERCIAL + INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

INSTALLATION | MAIN’I'NANCE | bESIGN IVOICE & DATA | SECURITY

Change Order Pricing

PROJECT: Newport Primary FA & Renovations DATE: 9/28/2022
TO: Graybach
CONTRACTOR: Glenwood Electric Inc.

Description of C Temporary heater power

Unit Extended
Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
Materials
0
FDL material attached 0 $ 541.80
0 $ -
$ -
Material Subtotal $ 541.80
Equipment:
$ -
$ -
Equipment Subtotal $ -
Other Charges:
1
Other Subtotal $ -
SUBTOTAL Material, Equipment, Other: $ 541.80
Kentucky Sales Tax: $ 32.51
Total Charges for Material, Equipment, Other: $ 574.31
Labor Electrician labor rates:
0 Supervisor HR 85.52| $ -
0 Supervisor - 1.5 X overtime HR 118.69| $ -
0 Supervisor - 2 X overtime HR 148.2( $ -
0 General Foreman ' HR 84.67| $ -
0 General Foreman - 1.5 X overtime - HR 111.91| $ -
0 General Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 139.14| $ -
8 Foreman HR 80.13] $ 641.04
0 Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 105.11 $ -
0 Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 130.06| $ -
8 Journeyman HR 75.581 $ 604.64
0 Journeyman - 1.5 X overtime HR 98.28} $ -
0 Journeyman - 2X overtime HR 120.97f $ -
2 Apprentice HR 57.18| $ 114.36
0 Apprentice - 1.5 X overtime HR 7261 $ -
0 Apprentice - 2 X overtime HR 88.05| $ -
18 Total Labor Charges: $ 1,360.04
TOTAL PRICE FOR THE ABOVE: $ 1,934.35



F.D. LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO. Il IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII L

ELECTRICAL smu:‘ vrmmou AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT. nvoice
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
THE F.D, LAWRENGE ELECTRIC CO. 12/02/2022 | $100843068.001
3450 BEEKMAN STREET PAGE NO
CINCINNATI, OH 45223 BEMIT TO: :
513-542-1100 THE F.D. LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO.
Fax 513-542-2422 CINGIAT BN 45264-5330 1of1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
GLENWOOD ELECTRIC CO INC GLENWOOD ELECTRIC CO INC
12250 CHANDLER DRIVE WILL CALL
WALTON, KY 41094 CINCINNATI, OH 45223
CUSTOMER # ORDERED BY CUSTOMER PO # JOB NAME / RELEASE # SALESPERSON
1275 ADAM 9251-3008 GREGG FEIE
Migggar A
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Efic Nelson WILL CALL PASS ALONG 10TH | 12/02/2022 12/02/2022
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY i DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
100ea 100ea({SO 6-3 CORD BLACK 600V 4934.211/m 493.42
Zea 2ea[SQD Q0250 2P-120/240V-50A CB 22.747/ea 45.49
2ea 20a|BRGPRT 662-DC2 1IN RMX/SER CONN 144.458/c 2.89
12:02-202211:18:00 AM
ﬁp/ynﬂ
Adam
If pald by 01/20/2023 you may deduct §10.32 Subtotal 541.80
Involce Is due by 01/01/2023 net of any cash discount.
Past Due invoices may be subject to 1,50% late charge. ) S&H Charges 0.00
Remit To: The F.D. Lawrence Electric Co. P.0O. Box 645330 Cincinnati OH
45264-5330 Tax 42.26
Payments 0.00
Amount Due 584,06
Printed By: PATRET on 12/2/2022 11:01:66 PM EST




2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 023

Date: 10/28/2022

Description: Per RFI #30
Question

Regarding the K4 doorway (exterior to interior). The drawings do not match up with switching and
does not show the existing light fixture on the outside (either on demo drawing or electric drawings).
Please advise what we need to do regarding switching for interior/exterior and what to do with the
light fixture on the outside. unknown if the light fixture can run off of our cables. with block work
finishing up more than likely these surface mountings (at least 1 of 2) because of the change in low
voltage to 110 amp.

STW responded The existing fixture is to remain in place. Provide an additional power pack near exit
door and another type $A switch in box adjacent to $A switch for kitchen. Provide 2#12, 1#12G, 3/4"
conduit from unswitched power for exit sign at door, route through power pack and to fixture.
Provide lighting control cable from power pack to new switch.

-RDB

the result of the work was reviewed in the field with Glenwood/Graybach/Newport Schools/REHA and
dictated exactly what was wanted.

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $879.00 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $154,975,00

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,554,175.00

This Request $879.00

Other Pending Requests $15,951,00

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,571,005.00
Graybach Signature: Date:

Graybach, LLC

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 023



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 023

Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

% Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs
% Unless notified by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be billed per contract billing cycle.

%

% See attached sheet(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 023



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 023

Bon su a '

Electric

SUBTOTAL 14,98

SUBTOTAL 748.86

Bond/Insurance

Subcontracts

CHANGE ORDER COSTS
OH&P15

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 023

$14.98

$748.86

$763.84

$115.16



COMMERCIAL + INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

ELECTRIC, INC
N [ MAINTENANCE | DESIGN | VOICE & DATA | SECURITY

Change Order Pricing

PROJECT: Newport Primary FA & Renovations DATE: 12/12/2022
TO: Graybach
CONTRACTOR: Glenwood Electric Inc.

Description of C K4 Door light switch

Unit Extended
Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
Materials
0
FDL material attached 0 $ 64.94
0 $ -
$ -
Material Subtotal $ 64.94
Equipment:
$ -
$ -
Equipment Subtotal $ -
Other Charges:
1
Other Subtotal $ -
SUBTOTAL Material, Equipment, Other: $ 64.94
Kentucky Sales Tax: $ 3.90
Total Charges for Material, Equipment, Other: $ 68.84
Labor Electrician labor rates:
0 Supervisor HR 85.52| $ -
0 Supervisor - 1.5 X overtime HR 118.69] $ -
0 Supervisor - 2 X overtime HR 148.2| $ -
0 General Foreman HR 84.67| $ -
0 General Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 111.91| $ -
0 General Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 139.14] $ -
4 Foreman HR 80.13| $ 320.52
0 Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 105.1| $ -
0 Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 130.06] $ -
4 Journeyman HR 75.58] $ 302.32
0 Journeyman - 1.5 X overtime HR 98.28{ $ -
0 Journeyman - 2X overtime HR 120.97 § -
1 Apprentice HR 57.18] $ 57.18
0 Apprentice - 1.5 X overtime HR 72611 $ -
0 Apprentice - 2 X overtime HR 88.05] $ -
9 Total Labor Charges: $ 680.02
TOTAL PRICE FOR THE ABOVE: $ 748.86



Quotation

EXPIRATION DATE QUOTE NUMBER
THE F.D. LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO. 5100830860
3450 BEEKMAN STREET PAGE NO,
CINCINNAT), OH 45223 THE F.D. LAWRENGE ELECTRIC GO,
Phone 513-542-1100 CINCINNAT] OH 435
Fax 513-542-2422 Phone 513-542-1100 1 of 1
Fax 512-642.2422
QUOTE TO: SHIP TO:
GLENWOOD ELECTRIC CO INC GLENWOOD ELECTRIC CO INC
12250 CHANDLER DRIVE 12250 CHANDLER DRIVE
WALTON, KY 41094 WALTON, KY 41094
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
1275 GREGG FEIE
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE FREIGHT ALLOWED
Eric Nelson PASS ALONG 10TH No
ORDER QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
JLUTRON M$S-B102-WH MAESTRO 1-CIR DT 64.937/ea
oce

Nonstock Item at FDL
ESTIMATED 5 TO 6 WEEKS

Taxes not included, they will be included on invoices when applicable! Subtotal

All Quotes are valid for 24 hours onlyli
S&H Charges 0.00
Amount Due

Printed By: ERINEL on 10/11/2022 3:35:08 PM EDT



2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 024R2

Date: 11/16/2022

Description: Additional masonry labor and materials to install areas in K4 Office and corridor in Kitchen area. Part
2 of COR 14,

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $5,865.00 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $154,975.00

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,554,175.00

This Request $5,865.00

Other Pending Requests $10,312.80

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,570,352.80
Graybach Signature: Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

e

v Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs

X3

% Unless notified by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be billed per contract billing cydle.

3

% See attached sheet(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 024



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 024R2

Bond/Insurance

SUBTOTAL 115.00

su

otal
Masonry 5,750.00
SUBTOTAL 5,750.00

Bond/Insurance $115.00

Subcontracts $5,750.00

$5,865.00

CHANGE ORDER COSTS

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 024



‘wir AsH

:210JM <03 YoeqABIS @POOMI0] PISi> POOMYIOT PIdY INV 6S:TT 18 ¢20C ‘ST 2°d ‘@nl up

Yoepq wir

Auosel "soag yoel4

‘noA jyueyy

"05£5S  eaJe oo ul pue AemAiiua e spioa/sduiuado syl Joy sjeaiew Suiseyoand Suipnpoul ulyoled Aluosew Isiiy
jooyds Auewd Jodmapn

‘piay

Aewud podmay 9y :1algns

<Wwo3 YyoeqAeIZ@POOAD0| PIai> POOMI0T PIRY 01

INd ¥¥:T TTOT ‘€T 1oquiada( ‘Aepsany :juas
<Wod'[lews@SsoIqydely> yoe[4 wif :wodq

‘syuey |

Suiprid pastaaua sty 104 19pJo adueyd
Ano a1epdn [jim am pue 3jqe1dadde S SIy3 JI MOUY SW 13| SES]d "3SNO0Y JO yoeq Syl WO udydly 9yl o1 Aem Aszus 351e] Y3 1€ S{jijul dY1 40} 1S0D pJey siyl 108 isnf

‘yeonN

Aewind 1lodmaN A4 :199fgns

uazuel4 Auuaf ol

ISUQ YeoN ol

INd 6:L 220T '€ 4oqwada(q ‘Aepsan . Juss
poOOMDOT pIoY ‘wiod4

poompo pioy



S6EV'TSEETS 4 | 898F ISEETS :d | ¥TZSH HO Twuunur) | Amyd [ps3ud) 9I4Z | IT1 ‘HIVIAVYD

WosGIDGADIB@IPCORI0O PIad | STI600Z°STS D | JaSeuey 1afoid | poomydo pioy

‘ssyueyl

‘Mo sh 137 “uodmaN 1e Mes noA Jeym 1noge suoiisanb Aue aney noA j1 39s 01 NOA Y1M 3seq yonol 01 patuepp



2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 027
Date: 12/20/2022
Description: Provide and install plastic ramp to cover water line to mobile kitchen per Building Inspector. Add

additional material to ramp so that water line was covered/protected after adding additional
insulation and heat tape for winter temperatures

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $2,487.00 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $154,975.00

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,554,175.00

This Request $2,487.00

Other Pending Requests $8,531.00

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,565,193.00
Graybach Signature: Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

% Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs

% Unless notified by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be billed per contract billing cycle.
% See attached sheel(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 027



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 027 '

bond/insurane )

SUBTOTAL 42.40

SUBTOTAL

Bond/Insurance $42.40

Subcontracts $2,119.98

CHANGE ORDER COSTS $2,162.38

OH&P15 $324.62

Graybach, LL.C | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 027



L

COMETRUCTION SUPPLY 00, Please Remit To:

RAM Tool Construction Supply Co.
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE DEPARTMENT P 0. Box 743487 ad
(205) 714-3300 / (800) 890-1988

Atlanta, GA 30374-3487
FAX# (205) 322-6311 Page 1 of 1
EMAIL: arcustomerrequest@ram-tool.com .
lienwaiver@ram-tool.com Invoice
# 9503832655
08/28/2022
Bill-To Party : 149596 Sold-To Party : 149596
S4F§A6YCBS\?THRAL PKWY DOCUMENTS
Sales Order: 0008281025
CINCINNATI OH 45214 P.O.No.: 0281
Ship-To-Party : 5560357 INFORMATION
NEWPORT PRIMARY Incoterm 004 Truck Delivery
1102 YORK STREET Branch Location OHO1 CINCINNATI
NEWPORT KY 41071 Total Invoice Amount 2,119.98 USD
Terms of Payment Net 30
Item Material/Description Sales Quantity Price unit Value
Order/Line
*10 SPECIALTIES MISC 8281025/10 6 EA 333.33000 1,999.08

Material Description:  DROP OVER CABLE PROTECTOR 36X12X2

Subtotal Before Tax 1,999.98
*Total Sales Tax (6%) 120.00
Total invoice in USD 2,119.98

DID YOU KNOW: Invoices can be sent electronically and are also available via our Online Customer Portal,
Please contact us to learn more and sign up today. Thank you for your business! Email: arcustomerrequest@ram-tool.com



2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 030R
Date: 12/21/2022
Description: Mop Sink add from drawing 1F-R provided by REHA (Noah) on 12/21/22,

- LABOR & MATERIAL REQUIRED TO DEMO LAUNDRY TUB, REROUGH WASTE & VENT PIPING,
REROUGH HOT & COLD PIPING, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 24" X 24" FIBERGLASS MOP SINK AND

MOP SINK FAUCET.
Includes Masonry Demolition and patching. Includes repainting new block corner to corner

credit for plumbing on COR16 not completed by the plumber

Break metal Added in Laundry Room

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $-512.20 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $154,975.00

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,554,175.00

This Request $-512.20

Other Pending Requests $14,461.00

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,568,123.80
Graybach Signature: Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 030



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 030R

< Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs

2,

& Unless notified by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be billed per contract billing cydle.

& See aftached sheel(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 030



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 030R

Framing
plumbing 1,753.94
Flooring 639.00
Plumbing Credit -4,500.00
Break Metal 94.86
Masonry 800.00
painting 175.00
SUBTOTAL -512,20

SUMMARY. . EMOUNT
Subcontracts $-512.20

CHANGE ORDER COSTS $-512.20

| REVISED CONTRACT AMOU _B51230

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 030




12 Kieslond Court

%"\‘ E. Homillon, Qhio 45015

S OFFICE: 513.645.1110

YSTEMS

LAN

INTERIOR §

posal

ESOP J [ sading the Way Fax: 513.645.4270
Company Gray Bach Project # 220097 01/05/23
To Reid Lockwood Project Name Newport Primary School Renovation
Phone . Froject Address 1102 York St. Newport, KY 41071
Email Spec Section # 093000, 096513, 0196519
Architect REH Spec Description  Tlling, Resillent
Addendum # #1, #2, #3 Drawing Date  12/15/2021
| Pescription " s, e Basa olunt .
Mup Sink Pricing
Waterfal - $373.00 $639.00
L.abor - $266.00

Molisture Mitigation @ areas receiving rubber fiooring included
Minar Floor pregepatching included

| ___otal Project's Base Bid Cost | § 639.00 |

Sales Tax Yes Alternale: Add
Material Yes Move Furniture Mo  Alternale: Add
Labor Yes Demolition No
Prevailing Wage No
Bonded No

Floor Protection No

Subfloor/Wall Correction, Leveling No

Final clean, Vasuum, Wash, Wax, Seal No
Terms and CondTuans;

1. Typical new concrete preparation of filing saw tuts Is cluded. Grinding, patching, skimming, crack filling, leveling of subfloor and walls is nolincluded unless atherwise noted.
Removal of drywall mud i ot included,

2. Bub-floor, undeslayment, cementious backar board, waterproofing, crack islation  anti fracture membrane, mortar mud hed and is not included unless otherwise noted

3. Concrate surfaces shoukd be dry, atleast 28 days old, and fres of standing water, hydrostatic pressure and excessive misfsture. On grade and below grade concrate must be
installed over an acceptable and effective vapor bamier per industry standards. New concrete surfaces should be wood-floated or light broom-finished, Hard stel troweled slabs
are not acceptable for areas lo receive tiling, resinous. terrazzo and maisture mitigaticn. Concrete with silicate-based admixlures, seaters, hardaners, curing compounds and fly
ash may naad to be mechanically abraded to 8 CPS of #2 or #3 and this cast is nol ingluded.

4. Wallwash lighting - At walls to receive tiling, lighting should be installed 24° away from wall, Fallurs to do 50 may cause shadows In the Installation,

5. Large format ceramic tle raquires a slab atness of /8" In 10f. Grinding of seltleveling 1o achleve this subsirate requirement is not included unless olherwisa noted,

6. Resinous, terra220 and palished cancrate require 220 volt, 3 phase £ 50 amp breaker electric pawer within 100 f of area of work, Cost of a generator is not included to achieve thig
electrical raquirement unless otherwise noted,

7. Caulking, sealer, washing, waxing, polishing, final cleaning and vacuuming or protection of finish product is not included unless otherwise noted,

8, Initial moisture and PH testing of the slab is included. Verification of acceptability of substrate Hatness and leveiness ¥s not included. Substrate fatness and levelness is not
included. Substrate must be ready to recelve flooring and free of curing agents, silicone sealers, waxes, grease, ol high alkalinity and excessive moisture content and any other
materials which inhibit bond,

9. Qur scope of wark requires adequate lighting and permanent climate contral maintalning tempesature of §5°F to 95°F minimum of 72 hours belore, during and after installation.
With exception ta wood flooring not to exceed 75°F,

10. - Addiional work will be based an the following rates: Materlal and equipment mark-up 20% overhead and profit Laber rates: normal - $64.12 Hr / Overtime $87,82 Hr. Double Time
$111.53 Hr. and any per diem accrusd,

11, Al agreements are contingent upon Force Majaure. sirkes, accidents, supplier price increases and or delays bayond eur control, This praposal is based on working regular hours
Monday - Friday except observed holidays,

12, This propesal and all of its terms and conditions and the contract amendment shall be attached to and become a part of any Conlract entered inte by Axis interior system. Inc. The
conditinns herein shall take precedance over any other contract, terms or agreements unless specifically amended and agreed to by Axis Interior system. Inc, All agreements
rontingent upon negotiated writan contract,

13, This proposal upon acceptance is subject to the satisfactory credit approva) by Axis intesioe system, Inc. Terms are net 30. Customer wil be responsible for any costs of lees
‘incurved In the collection of any past due Involces, including attorney fees, and understands that past dug Invoices are subject to a 1 172 % monthly finance charge. Any *paid when
pald” clause will not be included in this contract. The percentage of retainage must be the same as shown In the project dacument. The final retainage will be paid 80 days after
completion of the project,

Jobn Kooves John Reeves

Banlor Estimator Direct Line Proposal Accepted By
Axis Interior Systems, Inc.  (513) 645-4271

Name » Title



Date:

Attention:

Re:

Scope:

SPECIALTY INTERIORS OF OH
2652 CRESCENT SPRINGS ROAD
FUAMITCNELL, KY 11017

POBUX 1769L FTMITCHELL KY 41017
H5Y-331-2696 - U59-331-4322 fax

www.siohiocom

December 21, 2022

Reld Lockwood FLO
Graybach

Newnort Primary

mop sink
w  2x6 wood framing
o Y plywood on top
o 5/8" durnck at sides

Project Qualifications:
¢ Excludes dumpsters/barricades
¢ Excludes break metal

Framing/ Drywall o oo " 4525.00

Labor; $390 - $65 per hour x 6 hours
Material: $135

Sincerely,

Insh Evans



E JOB CHANGE ORDER
i 1TE
MECHANICAL SERVICES, LLC. December 30, 2022 Co#a
1 | ] JOB NAME: Newport Primary School
Customer : Century Construction
JOB NO: 22012
Atontion : Reld Lockwood
o TERMS: PAYARLE U?DN RECEIPY (UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED IN GONTRACT).
LABOR MATERIAL
TRABE HOURS | REGIOT | RATE | amount | quanmry ARTICLE PRICE AMOUNT
FOREMAN 140! REG !$ 7210(%  1,009.40 1.00 MISC PIPE & FITTINGS 110,00
FOREMAN 00l OT Is1046218 . 1,00 FIBERGLASS MOP SINK & FALUCET 250,00
FOREMAN 0.0] bousle | 313850 [ $ - ' 0,00
0.00
PLUMBER 08l REG |$ BLYE(S - 0.00
PLUMBER 0ol or |s10182 |3 . 0.00
PLUMBER 0.0 Double | $ 13550 1§ . 0.00
9.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
| PROJECT MGR 20 REG 18 850085 17000 0.00
SAFETY MGR ud REG |3 75.00!% - 0.00
Administrator 00 REG |8 5000158 . 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
TOTAL MATERIAL s 360.00
FREIGHT 0.00
TRUCKING $50 PER TRIP 0.00
. o AUGER 0.00
SUBTOTAL . . s 117a.40l5uB 01 PIFE INSULATION 76.00
. - lsug o2 SAWCUT 0,00
TAXES, INSURANGE, o | o
S ToOLS o . s urodlsus oy SEWER CAMERA 0.00
TOTAL LABOR 1605 o s 1,797.34 TOTAL OTHER COSTS $ 75,00
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: TOTAL LABOR 1,297.34
TOTAL MATERIAL 360.00
TOTAL FREIGHT 0,00
TOTAL TRUCKING 0.00
LABOR & MATERIAL REQUIRED TO DEMO LAUNDRY TOTAL OTHER COSTS 75.00
TUB, REROUGH WASTE & VENT PIPING, REROUGH SUBTOTAL 3113234
HOT & COLD PIPING, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 24"
X 24" FIBERGLASS MOP SINK AND MOP SINK
FAUCET, WALL PATCH AND BASE ARE NOT SALES TAX S00% 48 2200
INCLUDED.
| TOTAL THIS ORDER s 1,753.94




lejoL

98°76$ ) pajew3sy
PN 3P0 ClUoid PPy
98'9% Xg] psieuiiisyg
SHP
00888 100 WL umoIg/eHUAA BliSd -
(1) dmyoid (3
00'88$ (1) le303gNS Wsy

AdVINIANS {30YHO0



[1f

]
515

Sm;w
s

BNF PAINTING LLC

Highet Somdunke, ettes Serane. Prdenwost Roals

)
)

|

Project: Newport Primary Laundry Room
Contractor: Graybach

Addenda:
Bid: $175.00 — $75 Materials - $100 Labor

Due Date: 1-4.2023 Time: Noon Attn: Reid

Qualification & Clarifications:

Patching and/or finishing of masonry by others.
Bid void 60 days after bid date.

Invoice must be paid within 60 days after received.
Normal weekday working hours are included,

bl A

PO Box 9037 e Cincinnati, Ohio 45209 e 513,527.3460



From: Jim Flach <flachbros@gmail.coms

Sent: Tuesday, lanuary 3, 2023 1:35 PM

To: Reid Lockwood <reid.lockwood@graybach.coms
Subject: Re: Newport Primary Laundry

Reid,
Newport Primary School

Labor and materlals for masonry demolition/patching  $800 - $75 materials and $725 in labor for
our men onsite.

Work included
Demolition and Patch block for plumbing pipes in faundry room

Thank you,

Flach Bros. Masonry

Jim Flach

On Tue, Jan 3, 2023 at 11:59 AM Reid Lockwood <reld,lockwood@eravbach Lom> wrote:
Hey lim,

Wanted to touch base with you on your pricing for your demo and put back of masonry in the
laundry room wall where we had plumbing piping reworked?
Thanks,

Reld Lockwood |Project Manager | C: 513.200.9115 | roidecibwiod@ys bk on

GRAYBACH, LLC | 2416 Central Pkwy | Cincinnati, OH 45214 | P: 513 3814868 | F:513.381.4398




COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 028

' Plumbing Credit

/.

SUBTOTAL -4,500.00

Subcontracts $-4,500.00

CHANGE ORDE $-4,500.00

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 028



2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax:.(513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West Bth Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

[T —.

COR #: 031R
Date: 12/22/2022
Description: Conduit and wiring for power to tollet flush valve (1) and electric faucets sinks (4)

The above work Is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon appraval, the sum of $1,636.00 will be added to the contract price,

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $154,975.00

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,554,175.00

This Request $1,636.00

Other Pending Requests $12,198.94

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING €O $3,568,009.94
Graybach Slgnature: Drate:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

e

* Owner signature above proviges Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs
< Unless notified by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be billed per contract billing cycle.

’,

+  See aftached sheet(s}) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes




[ MAINTENANCE ; DESIGN [VOICE & DATA | SECURITY

Change Order Pricing

PROJECT: Newport Primary FA & Renovations DATE: 1/17/12023
TO: Graybach
CONTRACTOR! Glenwood Electric Inc.
Description of Change: Tollet/sink sensor power
Unit Extended
Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
Materials
0
30 34 EMT C 7681 | 8 2.30
90 #12 thhin wire M | 15491 | 13.94
g -
Material Subtotal $ 16.25
Equipment:
$ -
$ -
Equipment Subtotal s -
Other Charges:
1
Other Subtotal $ -
SUBTOTAL Material, Equipment, Other: 3 16.25
Kentucky Sales Tax: 3 0.97
Total Charges for Material, Equipment, Other; $ 17.22
Labor Electrician [abor rates:
0 Supervisor HR 85.52| $ -
0 Supervisor - 1.5 X overtime HR 118.69] $ -
0 Supervisor - 2 X averlime HR 148.2] § -
0 General Foreman HR 84.671 % -
0 General Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 111.91] 8 -
0 General Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 139,141 $ -
4 Foreman HR 80.131 & 320.52
0 Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 105.1| $ -
0 Faoreman - 2 X overtime HR 130.08| % -
12 Journeyman HR 75.58| $ 806.98
0 Journeyman - 1.5 X overtime HR 98.28] § -
0 Journeyman - 2X overtime HR 120.97( % -
0 Apprentice HR 57.18] % -
0 Apprentice - 1.5 X overtime HR 7261 % -
0 Apprentice - 2 X overtime HR 88.05| § -
16 _ Total Labor Charges: $ 1,227.48
TOTAL FRICE FOR THE ABOVE: $ 1,24470




From: Lance Boomer <lboomer@ bnf-painting.comz
Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2023 9:53 AM

To: Reid Lockwood <reid.lockwood@graybach.com>
Ce: Tony Lee <tony.lee@graybach.com>

Subject: RE: newport - electric

After speaking with him it would be $150.00

From: Reid Lockwood <rejd ockwond@eravh >
Sent: Thursday, Jenuary 19, 2023 8:51 AM

T Lance Boomer <bonmer@bnf-painting. coms

Ce: Tony Lee <tony.lee@araybach.com>

Subject: newport - electric

Lance,

Can you get with your painter onsite and give us a price to paint the conduits we need to install at
the faucets/sinks and toilet we showed him?

Reld Lockwood | Project Manager | C: 513.200 9115 | rewl fockwond@aravhoch.com

GRAYBACH, LLC | 2416 Central Pkwy | Cincinnati, OH 45214 | P: 513.381.4868 | F. 513.381.4398




