ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC ARCHITECTS

2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY, FT. MITCHELL, KENTUCKY 41017-3094 853-331-3121

reh@reharchitects.com

www. reharchitects.com

November 2, 2023

VIA EMAIL

To:  Mr. Tony Watts, Superintendent
Newport Independent Schools

RE: Newport Independent Schools

Newport Primary — New Fire Alarm & Renovations to the Kitchen, Cafeteria and Gymnasium
BG #22-056 / REH #149-520

Enclosures: 1. Copy of Change Order No. 7.
2. Copy of KDE’s Supplemental Form.
Action
Required: 1. Obtain Board approval.
2. Execute the Change Order and the Supplemental Form, as appropriate.
3. Retain a fully executed copy for your file
4, Return a fully executed copy to this office and we will upload to KDE's FACPAC

website on your behalf.

If you have any-quegtions in this regard, please call

TN
Ehr\}ét Hayes

EH:jhf

Member American Institute of Architects
LEED Accredited Professionals



FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58475)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 2 Project: Newport Primary School - Kitchen/Cafeteria Renovations
BG Number: 22-056 District: Newport Independent (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Graybach, LLC, 0001, Total Project

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 7
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 11/2/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

- Current Approved Amount $200,000.00 |

' Net Approved COs $154,975.00

Remaining After Approved COs $45,025.00

Net All COs $180,532.00

§

- Remaining After All COs $19,468.00 i

This Requested Change Order Amount $12,933.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $19,468.00

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; General Contractor; Local Board of
Education

Contract Change Reason Code Found Condition; Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

COR #34 - Demolition of existing wood fencing and brackets by the existing transformer.
Removal of bollard at end of fence - Add $1,643.

COR #35 - Machinery & Labor to move Kitchen Trailer/Removing Playground Equipment -
Add $8,460.



COR #42 - Credit for deletion of Screen Door - Deduct ($549).
COR #43 - Kitchen Equipment Electrical Changes - Add $2,683.
COR #44 - Credit for Conduit in Lieu of Wiremole - Deduct ($500).

COR #45 - Credit for using PVC in Lieu of Copper under Kitchen Equipment for Drainage -
Deduct ($260).

COR #47 - Remove existing breaker and add new breaker to Cooler and Refrigerator - Add
$1,456.

Cost Benefit To Owner

COR #34 - Duke required new transformer at the primary school that was a bit larger than the
original. A new fence and bollard will need to be constructed to adhere to the larger size.

COR #35 - Machinary & Labor used to move the Kitchen Trailer out for removal. Playground
equipment was moved that was in the way of the trailer removal.

COR #42 - Screen door was no longer needed so a credit was given for the allocated cost.

COR #43 - Changes made to the Kitchen electric to better place breakers and disconnects in
order for equipment to function at optimal performance.

COR #44 - Credit for using Conduit instead of Wiremold.

COR #45 - PVC piping was used for the drain lines at the prep sink, work table, pot/pan sink
and disposer. Copper was called for in the specs, therefore a credit was given for the
difference.

COR #47 - Swapping out of breakers to cooler and refrigerator due to changes in code that
occured after design but before construction.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $7,400.34 57.22%

Materials $3,429.87 26.52%

Profit and Overhead $1,859.99 14.38%

Bond Insurance $242.80 1.88%
Cost Breakdown Total: $12,933.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58475)

P
’M,WM(WT:‘;’

Architect Date

Construction Manager Date

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




?@AIA Document G701° - 2017

Change Order
PROJECT: (Mame and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION; CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Newport Primary School - New Fire Contract Fot: Total Project Change Order Number: 007
Alarm & Renovations to the Kitchen,
Cafeteria and Gymoasium
1102 York Street
Newport, Kentucky 41071
RBH #149.520 / BG #22-056

Date: Febroary 24, 2022 Dale: November 2, 2023
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Newport Independent Board of Bducation  Robert Ehmet Hayes & Assoclales, PLLC  Graybach, LLC
30 West 8th Sireet 2512 Dixie Highway 2416 Contral Parkway
Newport, Kentucky 41071 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Cincinnatl, Ohio 45214

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detalled description of the change and, {f applicable, aitach or veference specific exhibits, Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Change Order Proposal #34 - Demolition of existing wood fencing and brackets by the existing transformer. Removal of
boliard at end of fence - Add $1,643.

Change Order Proposal #35 - Machinery and Labor to move Kitchen Trailer/Removing Playground Equipment - Add $8,460,
Change Order Proposal #42 - Credit for Deletion of Sereen Door - Deduct ($549).

Change Order Proposal #43 - Kitchen Equipment Electrical Changes ~ Add $2,683.

Change Order Proposal #44 - Credit for Conduit in Lieu of Wiremold - Deduct ($500),

Change Order Proposal #45 - Credit for using PVC in Lien of Copper under Kitchen Equipment for Drainage - Deduct ($260),
Change Order Proposal #47 - Remove existing breaker and udd mew Breaker te Cocler and Refiigerator - Add $1,456.

The original Contrace Sum was 3,399,200.00

The net change by previously autherized Change Orders 167.599:00
3.566,799.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in thy anuant sf 12,933.00

$
$
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $
$
§

Thez new Contract Smn including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) duys.
The new dats of Substantial Completion will be

3,579,732,00

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Confrsot
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Rober Ehmet Hoyes & Associates, PLLC — Graybach, LLC Nowport Indepondent Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AlA Dociment G701 - 2017. Copyright @ 1679, 1987, 2000 . 2001 and 20417, All rights reservad. “The American Institute of Archilacls,” "American Instilule of
Architecla,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and "AIA Contract Documaents” are tradamerks of The Amerlcan (netliute of Architocts, This document was produced al 18:34:12 4
ET on 11/02/2025 under Order No 4104245194 which axplres on 09/09/2024. 15 not for resals, Is llcensed for ona-lme use only, and may anly be used In

accordance with the AIA Contract Dasuments® Tarma of Barvica. To report copyright violaiions, e-mall docinfo@elacontracts,com,

User Notes: (3BOADA3S)



,/

SIGMATURE SIGNATURE
e Pete Subach, Member Tony Waits, Superintendent
S PRIN‘"I'?[iD N?E AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE | DATE DATE

AlA Dosument G701 ~ 2017, Copyright ® 1878, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2097, Al rights raservad, "The Amerlcan Inslliute of Architacts,* “Amerlcan Inslitule of
Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo, and "AfA Cuntract Documants® are trademarks of The Amarican Instilute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:34:12 2
ET on 11/02/2023 under Order No.4104245194 which axplres on 09/08/2024, Is nol for veaals, s Hesnsed:for-ons-lime use only, and tnay only ba used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Servica, Ta report copyright violatlans, e-mall dosinfo@@alacontracts.com.
User Notos: (ABIADAIG)



2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project: ~ Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 047
Date: 6/30/2023
Desctription: remove existing breaker and add new breaker to cooler and refrigerator

I'm fine with that — get a price to do them both.
Noah C. Onkst

Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC
2512 Dixie Highway

Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017

p: (859) 331-3121

f: (859) 331-3332

From: Zach Stegemoller <zachs@GLENWOODELECTRIC.COM>

Date: Wednesday, June 21, 2023 at 9:05 AM

To: Noah Onkst <nconkst@reharchitects.com>

Cc: Reid Lockwood <reid.lockwood@graybach.com>, Matthew Clapp <mclapp@c-tdesign.com>,

Jenny Franzen <jhfranzen@reharchitects.com>, Dan Zornes <dwz@GLENWOODELECTRIC.COM>
Subject: Re: 16-0065 Newport Primary

T've reached out to Dan he will put together a price to swap out the breakers, If this truly is the issue

of being gfci breakers needing changed then in my honest opinion change the cooler and freezer
breaker to avoid this happening again.

Zach Stegemoller
Glenwood Electric, Inc
12250 Chandler Dr
Walton, Ky 41094
Office: (859)485-3700
Moblie: (859)912-3844

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $1,456.00 will be added to the contract price,

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00
Other Approved Change Orders $167,599,00
TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,566,799.00

This Request $1,456.00

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 047



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 047

Other Pending Requests
TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO

Graybach Signature:

$13,088.00
$3,581,343.00

Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature:

Date:

Newport Independent BOE

% Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs

*,

% Unless notifled by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be billed per contract billing cycle.
% See attached sheet(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 047



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 047

SUBTOTAL 24.82

Electrical T
SUBTOTAL 1,240.39

Bond/Insurance $24.82

Subcontracts $1,240.39

CHANGE ORDER COSTS : $1,265.21
OH&P15 $190.79

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 047



Change Order Pricing

PROJECT: Newport Primary FA & Renovations DATE: 6/30/2023
TO: : Graybach
CONTRACTOR: Glenwood Electric Inc.

Description of C Freezer breaker replacement

Unit Extended
Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
Materials
0
Richards Quote 0 $  349.65
0 $ -
$ -
Material Subtotal $ 349.65
Equipment:
$ -
$ -
Equipment Subtotal $ -
Other Charges:
1
Other Subtotal $ -
SUBTOTAL Material, Equipment, Other: $ 348.65
Kentucky Sales Tax: $ 20.98
- Total Charges for Material, Equipment, Other: $ 370.63
Labor Electrician labor rates:
0 Supervisor HR 85.52| $ -
0 Supervisor - 1.5 X overtime HR 118.69| $ -
0 Supervisor - 2 X overtime HR 148.2] $ -
0 General Foreman HR 84.67| $ -
0 General Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 111.91] $ -
0 General Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 139.14| $ -
8 Foreman HR 80.13} $ 641.04
0 Foreman - 1.5 X overtime ' HR 105.1| $ -
0 Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 130.06} $ -
0 Journeyman HR 75.58{ $ -
0 Journeyman - 1.5 X overtime HR 98.28| $ -
0 Journeyman - 2X overtime HR 120.97| $ -
4 Apprentice HR 57.18| $ 228.72
0 Apprentice - 1.5 X overtime HR 72611 $ -
0 Apprentice - 2 X overtime HR 88.05 § -
12 Total Labor Charges: $ 869.76
TOTAL PRICE FOR THE ABOVE: $ 1,240.39




RICHARDS QUOTE

ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO,, INC
(513) 242-8800 OR (800) 234-4614

BILL TO:

GLENWOOD ELECTRIC
12250 CHANDLER DR 06/23/23 NEWPORT SCHOOL

WALTON, KY 41094

SHIP TO: CORRESPONDENCE:  RICHARDS ELECTRIC SPLY CO.,INC
GLENWOOD ELECTRIC 4620 READING ROAD
12250 CHANDLER DR
CINCINNATI, OH 45229

WALTON, KY 41094

- NET:

GENTHHQB32020 1 202.15 each 202.15
3P-240V-20A CB

4 GENTHHQB2115 1 147.50 each 147,50
2P-120V-15A CB

2| Lines Total Total 349.65

Taxes 20.98

Invoidge Total 370.63

Last Page




2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 044
Date: 3/24/2023
Description: credit for not using wire mold and using EMT,

Per Glenwood: the cost between the installing EMT and Wire Mold is the same cost. Wire mold Is

more expensive matetial wise, but EMT is more expensive to install. We will provide the $500 in what
the wire mold material would cost as a credit.

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $-500.00 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $167,599.00

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,566,799.00

This Request $-500.00

Other Pending Reguests $13,588.00

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,579,887.00
Graybach Signature: : Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

B3

%  Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs

% Unless notified by Owner, costs incurred from this scape can be billed per contract billing cycle.
% See attached sheel(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 044



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 044

! Wire

redit -500.00
SUBTOTAL -500.00

$-500.00

$-500.00

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 044



Changde Order Pricing

PROJECT: Newport Primary FA & Renovations DATE: 5/8/2023
TO: Graybach
CONTRACTOR: Glenwood Electric Inc.

Description of Change: EMT credit

Unit Extended
Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
Materials
Wesco EMT quote $ 250.54
$ .
$ -
$ -
Material Subtotal $ 250.54
Equipment:
$ -
$ -
Equipment Subtotal $ -
Other Charges:
$ -
Other Subtotal $ -
SUBTOTAL Material, Equipment, Other: $ 250.54
Kentucky Sales Tax: $ 15.03
Add 10% Overhead & 5% Profit: $ 37.58
Total Charges for Material, Equipment, Other: $ 303.15
l.abor Electrician labor rates:
0 Supervisor HR 85.52( $ -
0 Supetvisor - 1.5 X overtime HR 118.69] § -
0 Supervisor - 2 X overtime HR 148.2| $ -
0 General Foreman HR 84.67{ $ -
0 General Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 111.01} $ -
0 General Foreman ~ 2 X overtime : HR 139.14] $ -
0 Foreman HR 80.13] § -
0 Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 105.1] $ -
0 Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 130.08] $ -
26.5 Journeyman HR 75.58{ § 2,002.87
0 Journeyman - 1.5 X overtime HR 98.28] $ -
0 Journeyman - 2X overtime HR 12097} $ -
0 Apprentice HR 57.18] $ -
0 Apprentice ~ 1.5 X overtime HR 7261 % -
0 Apprentice - 2 X overtime HR 88.05| § -
26.5 Total Labor Charges: $ 2,002.87

TOTAL PRICE FOR THE ABOVE: $ 2,306.02




DISTRIBUTION®

6860 ASHFIELD DR
( 513 ) 542-4300
BLUE ASH OH 45242

Quotation
UNLESS THERE ARE DIFFERENT OR ADDITIONAL TERMS AND GONDITIONS CONTAINED IN
A MASTER AGREEMENT THAT MODIFY WESCQ'S STANDARD TERMS, BUYER AGREES
THAT THIS QUOTE AND ANY RESULTING PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE GOVERNED
BY WESCO'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS AVAILABLE AT
HTTP:/AMWW.WESCO.COM/TERMS_AND_GONDITIONS_OF_SALE.PDF, WHICH TERMS ARE
INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE AND MADE PART HEREOF. PLEASE CONTACT
THE SELLER [DENTIFIED ON THIS QUOTE IF YOU REQUIRE A PRINTED COPY.

To:  GLENWOOD ELECTRIC CO
12250 CHANDLER DR

Date: 05/03/23
Branch: 3405

WALTON KY 410949674 Project Number:
Project Name
Quoted To:
Date of Youl
ln%luiry: our 05/03/23
When ordering please refer
to_Quoiation ?\Iupmber' 823872
Rate of
) Shipping Ti Customer
item |Quantity Catalog Number and Description Unit Price UM Total Price | Cash (':I‘:I:eis) me Dellvery
Discount Date
10 170 | CONDUIT 3/4-EMT ELEC METALLIC TBG 80.120 | C 136.20 0.00 05/03/23
15 20 | CRS 1B 3/4 RGD 3/4 EMT HANGER 32.140 | C 6.43 0.00 05/03/23
WITH
20 33 | EGS 7075S 3/4 IN EMT COMP CONN 0.550 | B 18.15 0.00 05/03/23
25 33 | EGS 4SD-EK BX 4 IN SQ 2-1/8 DEEP 1.790 [ E 59.07 0.00 05/03/23
ECNTRC KOS
30 33 | CRS TP480 4 SQ BOX CVR 1 DEVICE 93.010 | C 30.69 0.00 05/03/23
FLT
SUB-TOTAL 250.54
ESTIMATED TAX 15.03
TOTAL 265.57

F.O.B. Point of Shipment. The prices stated in this offer shall, unless renewed, automatically expire fifteen days (16) from the date of this offer.
Prices quoted are subject to adjustment should Duty and Tariff rates change from time of bid/quotation to time of order.
right to adjust its pricing for Goods affected directly or Indirectly by changing dutlesitarlffe/trade agreements and signlficant currency fluctuations.

Per:

WESGCO reserves the



Change Order Pricing

PROJECT: Newport Primary FA & Renovations DATE: 5/8/2023
TO: Graybach
CONTRACTOR: Glenwood Electric Inc.

Description of Change: Wiremold credit

Unit Extended
Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
Materials
FDL Wiremold quote $ 619.69
$ -
$ -
$ -
Material Subtotal $ 619.69
Equipment:
$ -
$ -
Equipment Subtotal $ -
Other Charges:
$ -
Other Subtotal $ -
SUBTOTAL Material, Equipment, Other: $ 619.69
Kentucky Sales Tax: $ 37.18
Add 10% Overhead & 5% Profit: $ 92.95
Total Charges for Material, Equipment, Other: $ 749.82
Labor Electrician labor rates:
0 Supervisor HR 85.52| $ -
0 Supervisor - 1.5 X overtime HR 118.69( $ -
0 Supervisor - 2 X overtime HR 148.2} $ -
0 General Foreman HR 84.67| $ -
0 General Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 11191} $ -
0 General Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 139.14] § -
0 Foreman HR 80.13]| § -
0 Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 105.1| $ -
0 Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 130.06| $ -
20.75 Journeyman HR 75.58| % 1,568.29
0 Journeyman - 1.5 X overtime HR 98.28| $ -
0 Journeyman - 2X overtime HR 120.97| $ -
0 Apprentice HR 57.18{ § -
0 Apprentice - 1.5 X overtime HR 72611 $§ -
0 Apprentice - 2 X overtime HR 88.05| $ -
20,75 Total Labor Charges: $ 1,568.29

TOTAL PRICE FOR THE ABOVE: $ 2,318.11



THE F.D. LAWRENGCE EL
3450 BEEKMAN STREET
CINCINNATI, OH 45223
Phone 513-542-1100

Fax 513-542-2422

ECTRIC CO.

Quotation
EXPIRATION DATE QUOTE NUMBER
04/19/2023 S100874756
PAGE NO.

3450 BEEKMAN STREET
CINCINNATI, OH 46223
Phone 513-542-1100

THE F.D, LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO.

Fex 513-542-2422 1 of 1
QUOTE TO: SHIP TO:
GLENWOOD ELECTRIC CO INC GLENWOOD ELECTRIC CO ING
12250 CHANDLER DRIVE 12250 CHANDLER DRIVE
WALTON, KY 41094 WALTON, KY 41094
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
1275 GREGG FEIE
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE | FREIGHT ALLOWED
ROGER NOBLE PASS ALONG 10TH | 04/18/2023 No
ORDER QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
170FT| WMOLD 700WH Raceway 10' Lengths - 1.707/ea 290.13
White
USUALLY SOLD IN CARTON QUANTITY OF
100
AS OF 4/18/23 FDL HAS STOCK OF 670'
33eal WMOLD 5745WH Combination Switch & 9.619/ea 317.43
Recept. Box 1/2" KOs On Ends &
Sides - White
Nonstock Item at FDL
20ea| WMOLD 5703WH Supporting Clip - 0.606/ea 12.13
White
Nonstock Item at FDL
SOLD IN CARTON QUANTITY OF 10
BOM NOT GUARANTEED.
SHIPPING CHARGES MAY APPLY.
Taxes not included, they will be included on Invoices when applicablel
All Quotes are valid for 24 hours only!! Stbtotal 619.69
S&H Charges 0.00
Amount Due 619.69

Printed By: ROGNOB on 4/18/2023 10::

34:00 AM EDT




From: Dan Zornes

To: Reid Lockwood

Subject: Re: Newport CORs

Date: Monday, May 8, 2023 11:43:59 AM
Correct,

Thanks

Dan Zornes

Glenwood Electric Inc.
859-393-3263

On May 8, 2023, at 11:37 AM, Reid Lockwood <reid.lockwood@graybach.com>
wrote:

Gotitso yoU are only going to provide a credit of $500 to give back something.

Reid Lockwood |Project Manager | C: 513.200.9115 | reid.lockwood@graybach.com

GRAYBACH, LLC | 2416 Central Pkwy | Cincinnati, OH 45214 | P: 513.381.4868 | F: 513.381.4398

From: Dan Zornes <dwz@GLENWOODELECTRIC.COM>
Sent: Monday, May 8, 2023 11:28 AM

To: Reid Lockwood <reid.lockwood @graybach.com>
Subject: Re: Newport CORs

Ill call youin a few
Thanks
Dan Zornes

Glenwood Electric Inc.
859-393-3263

On May 8, 2023, at 11:24 AM, Reid Lockwood
<reid.lockwood@graybach.com> wrote:

But the costs don’t add up its only a few bucks



Reid Lockwood |Project Manager | C: 513.200.9115 | reid Jockwood@gravhach.com

GRAYBACH, LLC | 2416 Central Pkwy | Cincinnati, OH 45214 | P: 513.381.4868 | F:
513.381.4398

From: Dan Zornes <dwz@GLENWQODELECTRIC.COM>
Sent: Monday, May 8, 2023 11:22 AM

To: Reid Lockwood <reid.lockwood@graybach.coms>
Subject: Re: Newport CORs

No. The only thing I'll credit is 500 dollars to be one with this. | was just
showing a breakout of all the labor and materials for both applications so
eve yone can see what it costs. '

Thanks

Dan Zornes
Glenwood Electric Inc.
859-393-3263

On May 8, 2023, at 11:18 AM, Reid Lockwood
<reid.lockwood@graybach.com> wrote:

canyouconfi mthec e ityouae oviing

Reid Lockwood |Project Manager | C: 513.200.9115 |
reid.lockwood @graybach.com

GRAYBACH, LLC | 2416 Central Pkwy | Cincinnati, OH 45214 | P:
513.381.4868 | F: 513.381.4398

From: Dan Zornes <dwz@GLENWOQODELECTRIC.COM>
Sent: Monday, May 8, 2023 9:22 AM

To: Reid Lockwood <reid.Jockwood@graybach.com>
Subject: RE: Newport CORs

Reid

See attached pricing breakout. There was no cost savings
using EMT. The labor was based on NECA manual of labor
units.



Thanks,

Dan Zornes

Project Manager
Glenwood Electric, Inc
12250 Chandler Dr
Walton, Ky 41094
Office: (859)485-3700
Moblie: (859)393-3263

<image001.jpg>



2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 045
Date: 3/28/2023
Description: credit for using PVC in lieu of Copper under kitchen equipment for drainage

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $-260.00 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $167,599.00

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,566,799.00

This Request $-260.00

Other Pending Requests $13,848.00

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,580,387.00
Graybach Signature: Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

%  Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs
%  Unless notified by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be billed per contract billing cycle.

0,

% See attached sheet(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 045



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 045

Plumbing -260.00

B B S e N

Subcontracts

CHANGE ORDER COSTS
; D CONTRACT AMOU

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 045



E«TE

MECHANICAL SERVICES, LLC.

JOB CHANGE ORDER

March 28, 2023

CO#7

I | | I

JOB NAME: Newport Primary School

Customer : Graybach Construction

Attention : Reid Lockwood

JOB NO: 22012

TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT (UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED IN CONTRACT).
LABOR MATERIAL
TRADE HOURS | REG/OT RATE AMOUNT QUANTITY ARTICLE PRICE AMOUNT
FOREMAN 0.0] REG $ 69.75| % - 1.00 MISC COPPER PIPE & FITTINGS (325.00)
FOREMAN 0.0 oT $10462 | % - 1.00 MISC PVC PIPE & FITTINGS 65.00
FOREMAN 0.0{ Double | $ 139.50 | § - 0.00
0.00
PLUMBER 0.0f REG $ 67.75|% - 0.00
PLUMBER 0.0 OT $101.62 | $ - 0.00
PLUMBER 0.0] Double |$ 13550 | $ - 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
PROJECT MGR 0.0| REG $ 8500[$ - 0.00
SAFETY MGR 00| REG $ 7500 % - 0.00
Administrator 00/ REG |$ 5000]|$% - 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
TOTAL MATERIAL $ (260.00)
FREIGHT 0.00
TRUCKING $50 PER TRIP 0.00]
IAUGER 0.00
SUBTOTAL $ - JSUB 01 PIPE INSULATION 0.00
TAXES, INSURANGE, SUB 02 SAWCUT 0.00
SMALL TOOLS $ - SUB 03 SEWER CAMERA 0.00
TOTAL LABOR 0.0 $ - TOTAL OTHER COSTS $ -
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: TOTAL LABOR 0.00
TOTAL MATERIAL (260.00)
TOTAL FREIGHT 0.00
TOTAL TRUCKING 0.00
TOTAL TOOLS 0.00
SUBTOTAL $ (260.00)
CREDIT GIVEN FOR THE USE OF SCH 40 PVCIN LEIU
OF COPPER UNDER KITCHEN SINKS.
TOTAL SUB CONTRACTS $ -
TOTAL SUB CONTRACT MARK-UP $ -
TOTAL THIS ORDER $ (260)




2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 043
Date: 3/24/2023
Description: Changes per JOBY and electrical changes per onsite meeting 3/9

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $2,683.00 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $167,599.00

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,566,799.00

This Request $2,683.00

Other Pending Requests $11,714.00

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,581,196.00
Graybach Signature: Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

%

% Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs
% Unless notifled by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be billed per contract billing cycle.

(3

% See attached sheet(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 043



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 043

ondInsrance

SUBTOTAL 45.75

Electric

SUBTOTAL 2,287.27

Bond/Insurance $45.75
Subcontracts $2,287.27
CHANGE ORDER COSTS

OH&P15

$2,333.02
$349.98

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 043



COE&%IERCIAL + INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICAL CONfRA(_.’.“l’ORS

ELECTRIC, I NC
INSTALLATION | MAINTENANCE | DESIGN | VOICE & DATA| SECURITY

Change Order Pricing

PROJECT: Newport Primary FA & Renovations DATE: 3/24/2023
TO: Graybach
CONTRACTOR: Glenwood Electric Inc.

Description of Change: Kitchen Equiment issues

Unit Extended

Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
Materials
2 2P 20A breaker E |$ 3400( $ 64.00
1 1P 15A breaker E |$ 2800 % 28.00
1 2P 50A breaker E [$ 6150( % 61.50
240' #8 thhn M | $447.98| $ 107.53

Material Subtotal $ 261.03
Equipment:
$ -
$ -
Equipment Subtotal $ -
Other Charges:
$ -
Other Subtotal $ -
SUBTOTAL Material, Equipment, Other:; $ 261.03
Kentucky Sales Tax: $ 15.66
_ Total Charges for Material, Equipment, Other: $ 276.69
Labor Electrician labor rates:
0 Supervisor HR 85.52( $ -
0 Supervisor - 1.5 X overtime HR 118.69| § -
0 Supervisor - 2 X overtime HR 148.2| $ -
0 General Foreman HR 84.67| $ -
0 General Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 111.91| $ -
0 General Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 139.14] § -
10 Foreman HR 80.13( $ 801.30
0 Foreman - 1.5 X overtime HR 105.1] $ -
0 Foreman - 2 X overtime HR 130.06| $ -
16 Journeyman HR 75.58| $ 1,209.28
0 Journeyman - 1.5 X overtime HR 08.28( $ -
0 Journeyman - 2X overtime HR 120.97| $ -
0 Apprentice HR 57.18} § -
0 Apprentice - 1.5 X overtime HR 7261 $ -
0 Apprentice - 2 X overtime HR 88.05] § -
26 Total Labor Charges: $ 2,010.58
TOTAL PRICE FOR THE ABOVE: $ 2,287.27



2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 042
Date: 3/24/2023
Description: Credit for screen door not provided nor installed

The above work Is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $-549.00 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00

Other Approved Change Orders $167,599.00

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE $3,566,799.00

This Request $-549.00

Other Pending Requests $14,397.00

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,580,647.00
Graybach Signature: Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Signature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

&
o

Owner signature above provides Graybach authorization to proceed on above stated description of work and added costs
% Unless notified by Owner, costs incurred fiom this scope can be billed per contract billing cycle.
% See altached sheet(s) for breakdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 042



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 042

Screen Door -549.00

SUBTOTAL -549.00

Subcontracts $-549.,00

CHANGE ORDER COSTS $-549,00

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 042



2416 Central Plwy
Cincinnati, OK 45214
Phone: (513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #: 035
Date: 1/25/2023
Description: Machinery and Labor to move the kitchen trailer out of the current space to be able to have the unit

loaded and removed by the trucking company. Additional work of removing playground equipment in
the way that was suppose ta be by owner, but completed by Graybach,

Wark Occuried Monday 6/15/22 and Saturday 2/11/23

Skid Steer (Graybach owned machinery with trucking on 6/15/22 and 2/11/23)
Telescoplng Fork Lift ( 6/15 - Arts Rental - 2/11 - Sunbelt Rental)

2 equipment operators Included

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified In the orlginal contract unless otherwise stipulated,

Upon approval, the sum of $8,460.00 will be added to the contract price,

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200,00

Cther Approved Change COrders $167,589.00

TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE %3,566,799.00

This Requast $8,460.00

Other Pending Requests 435,572,352

TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,610,836,32
Graybach Signature: Date:

Graybach, LLC

Owner Sighature: Date:
Newport Independent BOE

)

o Owner signature above provides Graybach authorizalion to proceed on above stated descriptian of work and added costs
& Unless notilied by Owner, costs incurred from this scope can be billed per contract billing cycle.
o See altached sheet(s) for breskdown of costs and vendor quotes

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 035



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 035

46 110.00

..... 0-00 1 1760-00
16 8500 0,00 0,00 1,360.00
SUBTOTAL 3,120.00

I

SUBTOTAL 144.23

HEQUIPMEN i
_Machinery Owned 6/15 8 115.00 920,00
Machinery Owned 2/18 8 115.00 920,00
{ Trucking {6/15) Equipment Owned i 350.00 350,00
Trucking £2/11% Equipment Owned i 350.00 350,00
SUBTOTAL 2,540.00

[ Machinery Rented 6/15 ' 43155

1 Machinery Rented 2/18 1,120,00
SUBTOTAL 1,551.58

Labar $3,120,00
Bond/Insurance $144.23
Equipment $2,540.00
Subcontracts $1,551.55
CHANGE ORDER COSTS 47,355.78
OHBPLS 15% - $1,104.22 '

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 035



Remit To:

Art's Rental Equipment, Ing. Involce
216 Bast 6th Streat
Newport, KY 41071
AnlsRental.com Closed Invoice#
Wed 8/15/2022 9576344
Bill t: Customar #5040 Job Deser: 5519 TELEHANDLER
GRAYBACH, LLC PO# NEWRORT PRIMARY
| GRAYBACH, LLC Job No:  TONY LEE
2416 CENTRAL PARKWAY Date Out Wed 6/15/2022
| CINDINNATI, OH 45214
Terms Aging Date
On Account Wed 6/16/2022

Pickad ug by: IF NOT ON LIST CALL FOR APPROVAL

Salesman: CORY WORKS  coryw@artsrental.com
Gy | Pari# Itams Ranted Disc% Statun | Rental Pariod Price
1} pDea3 FORKLIFT, TELEBGOPIC 86,5004 Ratumud | Wed 8/ 6/2022 to $305,00
1 18" Hgt. | Wed 81152022
Meter Out 1420.2 Melerlix: 1432.8 Tota! hours on maler 3.7
Lty | Kay ltaims Sold Status | Each Prigo
2} 220-0202-1 DIESEL FUEL Sold | $8,00 $16.00
Current On Account
PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

Rental and Sales: KENTUCKY STATE:

$411.00 $20.65

Total Amount; $431.85 I I Total Pald $0.00 l Total Due §431.58

B59.431-4519 ArtsRenta) com

Augt's Btore Hours: Maon-Fck: 7am « Spm, Sat 8am - 3pm Mudification #3

Prrinled On Yo G/80/2022 D041 TAM

alware by Polnl-oLRontal Saftware  wyaw. polhl ol ol cony

conliact-patams, S0L,.pt (6)



3]

Page 1 of 1

RENTALS PCH: 0213 SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
4631 SPRING GROVE AVE Salesman: 014418 FROST,BILL (144)
s 45232 1944 Typed By: MSPORDER
O \BNFORT PRIMARY QUOLE
1102 YORK ST M AR A
NEWFORT, KY 41071 2135
Conlract #.. 136528540

C#: 513-819-8226 J#: 513-200-9118

Customer: 521340
GRAYBACH, LLC
2416 Central Pkwy
CINCINNATI, OH 45214

Contract dt. 1/31/23

Date out..., 2/10/23  8:00 AM

Est return,, 2/11/23  8:00 AM

Jab Loc..... 1102 YORK ST, NEWPORT
Job No...... NEWPORT PRIMARY

P.Q. ...,

Ordered By.. LOCKWQOOD, REID

NET 30

All amounts are in USD

o Inﬂuding%ury: danans to
Individuals to Gsa ths Equipmant,

!lha mi nlal rio etbar Infe
o orponaiin Tor ot ongy otk e e, Rt
Gustoms
g nat aparte ?'lg"mmabrala [+

, proparty and thy Equipmont

[ shall net ) et all cortact Sunbel mmdzmm.
. xmugm wﬁsum ;’3 w dmwp;ed of nuﬁmcmnn Eqmpmam nm In sydoun bodily ijuty er desth and Customer agraes that Cugt [0
clakog or dam rasudt oL

QTY EQUIFMENT # Min Day Weak 4 Week Amount
1.00 6K~7K 42! TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT 700.00 700,00 1340.00 28855,00 700,00
0560330
et ROP MSG ke
*F  ALWAYS REFER TO THE EQUIRPMENT LOAD CHART A8 TO ACTUAL LIPFTING
CAPAQITIES IN ALL THE BEQUIPMENT'S LOAD RANGES #*
WARNING -~ FORKLIFTS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR LIFTING PERSONNEL
FREIGHT : 350,00
Poc Reid 513-200-9115
Sub~total: 1050.00
Tax: 70,00
Tatal : 1120.00

DA E R P WA PRI R EA O RO RPN N AR RATH AA TR RB DA AN KPR RT AN I NI WA P AR R RO T IO N A PR AN USNKERE ANA PSR B A PRRNN N CN NP AR A A AP E AR

Autherizs ,
r Customin’s intanissd Lizs, doss nat hava oparating shd satety structions of Cugtomar has sty fuestlons regendiig uss of tha Epdpond,

Tud i ed &1

1

2,8

3.6

4, {f the Exolpmant doss
N

&

ol sk
Rges 0 4 or usg ol dam of ¥ uantiong
g

aed {1

?ﬁnwﬂnw Samb'u E’d;’ﬁf’ o %amandu (3% 4 40 1wt uélmt c?& 4 &rd 97 tha Laemss on thin plawﬁuct k U sl of (s &
. , U5t 1 1y on thii page, plus a 003 o1 e nivenes 2 Goot
bikernmitication In Secilon 8 and mMmmnmthgw It Section 16, which szsrg' also b fourid gt www.sunbaiinatela conyrentalcontract, ¥ Delvery/Piekun 4

e

18 Toguest of Bquiprans, retein tha PickUp Number given by Sunbell and will be

ey~
o
g
=
2E:
=8
2
453

phchup Hly for Exjud 4 uidi
usd to 8 Ry trinl o soy cipiia as 5ot forth In Section 19, ! e v
. At l slection of Sunbait or Clstomas, Customst agreses fo subrmlt avery disputo to acbiteation and wikvss gny dght (o bring o class action as st Toth to Saction 20,

Custamar ks declining Rental Pasdection Flan (se coverse elde doe datalbs) . (Customar Initials)

llyretriavad by Sunbahl,

P =t

Cuatotnar ignatur Date Nama Printed Dallverad By

Cate

wWww. sirbs i tendes com

e cmmsrard
POFWEER (Ray 02128/22)



SUNBELY RENTALS TERRES AND DONIRTIONS

1) CEFBITIONS, ‘Attwyzet 0t e doty idyihoss Yt Cusioost dieclly o vedtocdy wioan o uss v Equomont who
mm»ammwummww ulmmvmmunalmlmmmwhnmmmmmwm nd ra ok st
o e o sy sngn, ook, sdem A Kperts,
arwurm!ommmwmmmm Corﬁfudmyut batat, mgmmm mmmmm:\mn
Tounment’ h o soudoovl koo vl b ol 1ok , kesdiioim, oliachanrds
WWMMtwmmﬁmwummhwm mmwtmymwmwmhuwwh
porsen 21 propaty, caanied by &ry neeen of etdy hav cauted b Lot tsara tht Erpsprard
wwu«mmmumawmwumlmmmmddmm MYt Y Epeomnand s ko vehon o o
shet 109 st of oo Saden peloteg b tss Eibmmark, phat vy scknwvatritv fasg e eupinans Jmm Sy ovaaxt v ey Yot ear pr
Méwmnpummxwmmy&mmmwmmmu«u1&%«mvmmwwmum:mm
o Brastonert et ot matste Dssnooe\Waes srd e
Stk ot et furbotor Glstanar end lopstie boh sra e Parts, P Munbae* b the snrnbos Deornat chBirs ko SattieR
Svattring the Gustorner s ol to ok uge EqQupvnadd, ‘Ba TR 1N 19 Whmmm&ummmwmm
mw\imwmsq\mmﬁhmmanwsmmp mww\mmmmmlbwm raded Qutorma b aitsitnsa
coplad oty s Corvenzt, “BEET 4 94 tended peotocdon plsn doxcrised n Seeden 40, 7y wm&mmwm%
Eummwmmmmmnmwwmma S8 w59 Surbalt
ailted Eoonpavias, ikt Ry ofioues, shrectars, erploniia eokd mponts Tobnaties Daa’ s diga Eggmst or o
m-:mmm&mmmmn [y Wt wmmmmm nammmwmam'ma
et et d vA&%aomumM}itmmw e ehd gt
% TERSS, Qervatars oxeicn of e Cordredd mmuu»mmm(mwmuunqmwmm
mmﬁmnmwumwmwww‘mmm hergest Sanbyslt st Ciumtonmer vgson Cuskerar's teonsd of Bwibells
Exsprmand L Drose conbests Duoanes rens 9 Bgppenant kun Sunta pusvent & e Conbet, sehvettly a s s The Exvpment fa) i
wswﬂmmmpmadquﬂsumﬂwmwlmibaaﬁ\xudwwommw Sarstormr. vl it placks of aressring e

EW
mmrwm Cuatenar 7ess bnd warets et [2) Swrball hos to corirnl et B et k1 stich the Eauoment s
mauduwv tha Flenkd Pered by Cugenst of wmmmmm«wlm o« wmryp«mu (b)wmcmm K it chuRn to
Surbyb, Cusiomis shad) ihapect 19 Enepinedt b et thed £ Egupmat 8 1y fiod lm, w«uu\l &M mmm demh o on M
Emﬂlww&mmhumhw wmm-m.ldmmmwaom d tibiay
2wt eoghovbly kaledy aamnmt, {0 mry depntunt aqent

£nd vy

i &Mucmm anthoeread to et didvary of \mammmum 1 Cusioma mepsats, Custoni sdiritoy Sobd o fena v Frpepant
vy St Ackrudg wdheA tocjumment o wthrs becsspd), (o) CCascoamer ehied omsodartaly sto uea wd oty Skttt tha Fxiomunt i dinegyed
wnid, desbhid, rrathancoonng, ermng IgINe o on, Bvisd Loon, Bvadentd swh soruv, LM.«H j”mdmmn ) () Guastortir Tvod

tecatred hom nnwmmmeuummwmmmm«nmdmmmmsu mwrwo plmkb\o
ciakn o o0 Bariryg rsata Curomar epterdedy focunta Inwlng 1 Burkt apons nmmmvm
ks obleln ol yeadnyg Bl oy telor b b B ), (1) Buptsth i 1ot

mww&\ mwnb nmcwo
peicshTesteda) By (dsebied) At kil N.(ﬂﬂwmmmwmcmﬂm’m ;.w/m«
13 toggousshéa ot D oot od 1 ag dueses] Pt Rimtrl Pkl resrandizate o v yasr: () 9 Ewwumwbu mﬁardnmnhmd h [}
wm ‘dwlaﬂnmnmmmxmmmﬂmmmmumm
proveled o, i lmE:wpn ol nd e spicetia beded, 44 mnd ool e, premés i ooy, bbby b ol Itad o, QSHA snd
amﬂmmwmmmm mmmummmmm\mmwwwn»\hmm\
&m ryrenale Beprpment o Curbma
Ymmm«mmim(a;xummmwm&mhaammmwmmmmm mwmg&
mrrwmwhmmmwdwmmwwmmﬁqmm,mWmnmcuﬂmmmmt {c) moen s Equpmend bom
Mhirons szhon Arbet’s mnwnm(zﬁ 2 s Bt ntmﬂm!. of bty Rtrstet’ of (4) frbBges v of B0

Eqgtnord 0 r.'mmsmm it Ensfpton, ok, medonmal ,umﬂwmmula&mmmmm
Auboaasd bidvidughy (ctfmum cngrgmwwmu Pwraz&pmw sty M mmxmmn (L) !mwa“;&t b riraned phrtt}
.\ Gt

4 Iy
ammm\m s, mmardmwmumwmummmmmdmn mmmwnnmmm
cedy AL g par by SManWAbuSMmmmWWVW
uuﬂmwmdhmm mpum wmmmumtmmmrwm
Erapensrd o peodsd, dedeWwWTw,cmmmewM: ity m
Curiorties

bmFMdeEqumthmqwam w ey wmum'wwhwmﬁwmwﬂmwww cmmmw
sty b1 oy feea Scnia o etix Sisba
wammﬁ l«ma&megmpy_@mm wTw Qmwnmhmmrmmmmmnmmh
Swmdﬁslhwmtblﬁmm\‘vlhvﬂvmdwv&wmwmmw rmlﬂwwﬂmvﬂhﬁwwﬁ&nmuwmwm

h'uhuwg'i
M UATOMER LABRITY RUIIES THE RESTAL PENIOD, CUSTOMER ASSULER ALL RISK ABEICIATED vt 1RE
SERDKMI, CLARGL O USE OF 1HE ERUPHENT, MELUDING DUT ROT LENTED TO, PERERNAL BURY, DEATH, RENTAL
BIWIOEB.‘!HEFT. LOSRESY, BAMAGES A DESTRUCTICN, HICLUDING CUSTOMER YRANEPOHTATION, LOADIG AHD UNLOADING,
WHETIHER QR BOY THE CUSTOUEI I AT FAULY. M ¢t bodmt, mm- -\dmhumwrmsuw\ g pi; . Wt
Cutbinay s kvaxerint Sanlerk. (b) sotaae i i Exprent ard et 1 Lo torchian et 41 U bink e s
feidant, wtd BusixBos Ky {4 brnadinto) Arxsph Nduﬂb@*aﬁmmMMIMh&t\bﬂwﬂfﬂwmiwﬂu
oy fsbat, mmwmvwmmwwmmwmhfmu«mmmhammmmmwmmwm b wliet ()
u» rw»:mmmmmwmm wi e 3 E«mw dwu 565 rpsdand egiun hote amevnts

Sunall s ferve S emediets ot byl ‘g
i) TEL, 3 IK.MIW AL mmmmmm AN WARRANTIER, ENPRESS ON BPLIED, WiTH
QEGPECT T0 THE BOLIPIEY, 118 D\JRABIU‘!Y. COMDITION, MERCHANTARILITY, QOINERIRGEMENT, OR FIERESE FOIL ANY
PARTICULAR FURPO B, CUSTORER ACKIOWLEDGER ACTEPTANCE OF THE EQUBIIENT 01 AN *ABH, WHENE IS BAGIS, VT *ALL
FAULTR' ANf) I THOATT AHY RECOUTWE VAT EOEWJI U7 ABELT ENTIDER, CUBTORER ASRUMER MmMEMWﬁD
WitH THE EOWWM AND mmes SBELY BIEMES FROH ALL LWB&I[EB ANDOAUMIES (HOLUDNG LOBY FROYITS,
EILONAL IARY, AND-SRERIAL, BIGHIEHYAL AND CONUEDUENTIAL DAMACIES, EVEN 1F ADVISED 0F THEPGSRISUTY OF HUSH
DAMAUEB! IH MY W?\\' CONNECTED W THE I:QUU’MENY. 118 BIETALLAYION, GPERATION OF USE O ANY DEFEST 0 FAILURE
THEREOF, A BREACK OF SUBBELTS UBLIGATIONS HERER GIL ERNOHS O iuACCLW\GEB (N TRFQABATION OHMHED FroR
CURTOHER ON THIRD PARTIES, UPGH WHIRH WEL ELIE 8 PACGVIDED HOWEVER, & 5‘ l& A CONSURER LRIDER
M’I‘WJ\BL&U\W THER RO COUREQUENTIAL DAUANES LRITASKIN OF nwmxmm
L] RELEASE AKD IMEERAEICATION. 103 THE FLALEST EXTENT PEIUTIED B\‘ LA‘W. G(NTOMEN BIDEKAITIER
RALEASES, HONO8 EUMBELY ENTINES HARMLESS AMD AT ANBELTS A emmﬂ DEFERDS BIARIELY EMTITIES (WITHH CUUNREL
APPROVED BY IM&EL‘I‘) PROH A AOANET ALL LIABLITIES, CLAKS, %, DAMAGES, AND BXPENSER ®ICLIDM0
2 ADGR LEC HOVWEVER mn Ct EVGURRED, RELATED TO AT IIGDENT, DANMIE 10

seviod tad I Sunbell dsnites K tepsnkta e
d\mm ackttond foa, & wow, vod pardal of Iy

ATIONUEY G A EB ANG RENEEG

PROPERTY, IHURY 0N DEA\‘H OF M| OR ALLEGED CONTAMBATION, 08t VOLATION OF LAW 0t
[ LAUSED BY OR 1 THE (o) ABGERY, USE, POCSESRON DR CORTROYL 0F TUE EuaPue by
CUSTUMEN TR ANY TIRAD PARTY THAY CURTOMER IMOLIAILY OR EXPLIGILY REAMITE 10 M‘CE“ USE, POSBESS O COMTIOL
e H I3 ) BAEACH DF TS L0 O BT CANSED Bl PART DY VIEE
AGTHE Off PARSIVE NROLWIERCE DR GTHER FAULY UF SHY PARTY SOERHNED HEREIN M{D AN OF THEFORE A

N
MPISED & MWM&CE WITH THE BOCTHAE OF Y-‘TNCT OIVABHQUITE UALITY, CUSTORER ALEO AGREET TO WANE I8
HORKERS' COMFEMIATION RSUUNITY, TO THE EXTEN PPLICABLE, CU FTOMER'S wcwmom RO BHALL SURVIVE THE
b kred . ]

EXPRAROH mmwuumm OF T omnmr. Mdmm‘ o

] BURANCE. Dy by Mtuhr«,ﬁuwwmmm R Ot e e I, Inant it

0)*« Wﬁumn maenugmma nmpmmema Qattel $ebikny hasurgrn of et Im an Q. simwgp{g :'mtm Tchudrg wves
¥ v b deined 01 { Dualernivs

tnrm WMWkwmmmmw Yt Kxpprnsl, 0 an prooke Atkesit scpn] 310w FIN furedd, inkons REP s
et # U v of tanad el pad R prsr o b, () warkan'p eorigpersedon et e toauited by b, e (o skt s Rty
inzwvanes (ingiuding gompsehunmes drd oolezon toverage, A ininguradnidirstiussd motariss oovarna), 10 el saxita semourts vel S i
e (8) dd (0), ¥ % Goppimant by bo 2 sad £ ooy readidy Saach pofass ahad b bty AoieRenY BLady, v Sfieaints bas,
wwntain o eyl of gulrgritan rom Subefl e i 6oent) g wnpd il Fsneed (ki 1o edddansd ke crdorsanae) el ks povos,
snupmhlu&rb«mmmmnhmmmmwwmuwuwmmmmﬂma mmmemmmb«m
demegy shad prinida Sucduit vt Dublcries of sy
mmmw«ﬂw'mwadmvmmmﬂmwwumwsmmmmhhoww
Surkdy End 1y’ Iniurarca vl ba Dimekdood exoser Yeorercs, The hareios et Mmt\atvmufmrembm
n.temdnau\ummwwnnwrmmuhwmcwmnwmwvbmeM
AENTAL PROTECTION PLAN, Cusiomer s crpser or veghastenend rerponalsly In Soedors 8 tevd B of i Ganitnct 2 o fad
wmppnwuwimmswmwdmmmmmmmsm feorn Cystonma fior v Bgupenen] ke, dammegs o
duraueion 8 2 lellowing et b ke oo of Extipnma, pit esch ootumonca (] 10%od ¥ FAN bt Lot Exgupxnent, 4 ot vl
mwumdrrmm {1105 0t frosr et bt it o pecadinte? e b Gouprmee, 1 0 & i of ¥500 b peersy o
Etgiparart, {6 chargpss in enoses of 180 oar o k o, -mmmmammdmw WU it 00 drey bl
e damiged o Gaoyed Equpmontts baing tepared or gl eoed by Sunbad o kyegrong
PP kabilty tadueton ordy mipbes § ha ommm (b i) a0 mwmdmﬁmm (Mn«lwlm»umw Thattepy HOT
ammmmmmmm of B Eriaaten,
\iy 1 geaminy K
*Candthans” st bo palehied ke i KED s 0 corresponcing Bbatly roducton 1o apply (] Cusfernan enoepta M RPP i edvision o
mmw.(-)cuwwvm |5%umuwﬂml¢wm¥mwl»hmﬁ!’i’ww& toa), (4} Customer flly corpleys wih the
stk ot ¥ m(~)m dottvd's 1204t b oveed o ha tim o, e, clatisgn o dasiukassn of th Bousenare, aed (v ot o
Estdurs spphy Qustormar svaunss i Exchisen by, mwnmlwl-’xdmummwmrmm»wu Rgtley of Customer
n&mluwmma&wuwwlmmmlmmemm m el wean bous, md\dmwsxdnmmmm
Koo, (A1 oo o b ornl o, () cmanaed by Loat Erpapmant el teeorteel by Gt b o pobc watin 48 bow of deossy. wd
mwammmmwﬂmwwxo«mmmnm {0 o b By, wodur baved choron, wind, Kteamy, earficuahon o Acty of
fi0d, e (U] Soceaponak 1 Exquipmont ky whuch Cissiormy I 5 RPP bie THE EXCLUBONY FEMAM THE mmm oF
CABTOMEN AN ARG HOT Wlﬁ) U THE iep. g lﬁN&TLEmtD 04 YHIS CONTRACT AR RART DF CUSTCAEN'Y ESTIMATED
GiW\DEi UHLESE CUBTORER (IAS ELECTED YO DECLIGE RPD B wnnm FALS 10 PAY THE RRE FEE OR MADE OTHER
rwrmuummmmnm THEURBELY, Helwiatinheg along & pih Corrret It LoM Badorhant i ber lasawered,
Submmummw 1 Expapoend 1o of sy [Drprsesid e Ly Dustooner cr Etaoomer'k keawsocs conptoy vl 1400441 10 odl
el;pﬂ‘d((, o o whizdh pyinerts W orHelurlabde Gt agrees to promply Yem sry Equpmant ihed b teavered Sundef shid ba
opd 10 Cuiones ¥ bphls B reccsas et oy e o oty relebing ko ary b, 15, tamacg o8 doatiobon i g Exquprmatd Sutieant

meuwupwmhmmﬂub«l&dmwnm&mgmmmm damags ot deruston, anselta and debear to Sundll
Wﬁiﬂ dhogrynty s tecurid doud boh g 20 oifsst pucstiy 1oen b eocurs I Subill th (s, &3 Custained s mponea,

lll RENIN.W\I 1hmﬁdmwwwmm‘w ot o fo] etbridted edwwmmumaumwn

ehimted Rata ¥ Priod thiy Mv)mwmmmhmmmwc«
b&wm& wmhmswwamwmsm watass e POk, Woskdy e weeh ronkd ey hed 15t ba peorated Revdst
chypes mww;x&ww; Burrdsya o holxims Tho rentl rien da net includs ad Qustomor 1 raponalde ke, ll)nlmm;mm
Fusinesa, prevart week RARY Yerda o o ot w:mwmmwwmlmammmw\m e of Bra T
exkibonal kespator mern than Ooa Sty s, (1) Sstvary aad pick [ whxmwwtummsfm;m

wmwmwnﬂmwmmmmwmmmﬁﬂwmmr wereplanents rn\wmmmmmmm(kla
wmirmm(v)wmmummmmmtxwhmmmr vt Eiapnand, mekibpidon of 1ev
a7et 3 vt Equpemand s dsatssd b, (el i ke wse ol dmdmn\mw

mmm (mwmmmmm
E oA T d\imalo{vﬂ oaddmatd foad i it ekl m(l)n;[r‘talvn( waw
[ o y e s g

Subeu et Biead a3 03 Bvaong i ey lmm mw

12 PAVKENT. m«:«mmmmmmm fetl ks ¥
hmmmmwawmmmmwwmmm ¥10smcs 80 1ha v otretitd, mw x:l t}mmxmm

commice) el mwmcumwddwumkmmwamdmw‘wmﬁadnmmdwmrmamay,hmm\mmwm
Easbelfi brivitd, wthne by oot chieeh o AGH Qurtorict mast rely Susool i amity) of my dvsatasd simcads, it sxecht o cherpss,
e 14 thoys et v recrrpt o st Mworcedonirit 1f Sustirnat sholl 3 dnned bo Frovy Inavocstily vevsd i st b damerts guch saxunty. At
suwrmwmv.mfmmnwmmuwmmwmumwwwwmemmm

‘?wwmwbmarmh»wmmmwmmwmmmfﬁmwwmmnmm ot gl 4

Jastar |5%pumm«wmaﬂmmumpwmdbytwmcahwmmdmuwnwﬂmmuﬂdmmu Q;mw;m
velrbira SunbeR o ol oot Iocssres b codaty eaylide pemante, bchuding, vishead ltaten, RSereag b Poyment o sy ko cherga dsa
mmmmwwdmmm mcmmmm:mlpqnfmumkmmmwumdbmdwlwmmn

trxnparaty St ke iy payrent. Depads wH ooy 4 e Wig 8 i) s
MPEH THAL I A CRHWI on umn cmn lﬂ mesamsn 10 PAY FORt C)Wtﬂiﬁ OR 10 GUARAY
HORGZES BUNBELY 10 CHANOE THE CREDIT Ot DERIT CAIW ALL ANOIRTTR smu on s COWMUI' A CHASIED

EUHBEQUEMLY (RCURRED BY FOSTONER, HCI.UOHK) BRIT IOT LRITED TG, LOSS OF ON DAMMIE 10 THE EEwIment Ap
EXTERSKN OF THE RENTAL FERIOD, Efctve Jg §, 2021 sl whera pomyled by ey, &smlmmwm owu‘mm o 2% rvnimum 33
ot ekt card paytvmnts on ehasgm tonosnt) T surdinga bt frosdy fuen Bandvetts marchard drcound 1ede ke ermdd eand Kamaretions ped o
”wa'wwhn’?wmn & dgmesyto ey Cont bera, lor Tk

, Surbstma) o Py Cordrgd 8l any {6rion ra R fhul b ratvad o
W«mmmmmm:mmm%nmmmnmlPmu!)mwm:’ywmmlmmgxdtm °wvm:
-mmmmmmrmmmmmmmm Customr sl 1ot the Eguizsissnt al tw end of i Plarts! Porkond, but wit cenmray
10 b oapcendds lor reotd oo ommenmmwmmmkmnmnxmwammrm«m W St
delnared o Eqedpenant fa Qudormar , Qurlomyr ohed notly Surbeft it 12 Equpensnt i ready b ba picked 1 222 S8 Addines ond etrton g
Fn\Upmm,mmmmmvbnmmummuno\ﬂdmm,mdmhnmmmmhw S, Dutt, chmage to
o dmmmwlsmminmMmmmmhlemdh\wmlmmmmm(:ummmlmbudm
uwrmuuym: it ity U Pkl Broer & rvan, rovidad Gusomet hat ofinaea cormpled vath i Cortraed Mo pickipa oo o

o stiblory el mww\wmv\mmmvp&:ﬁcﬁmm ncmmpvdvdlmew Cuttomer shil gl
wm K e et Bt rmu e peterostot and of Pa Hanid Parkd

mamm i, Cusherne erons mmﬂmmmm&qmmmmu mmumwﬁm

14) mqmm lnm Gorirecd Krates ek, msisrely o cihvat fams el b $9 ba purchated by Cowiandr, Sutbek
i tnd dollvas wch Hermsy o Cuonr on 80 "AS 1, G 187 bosas, wih w1 louls and wihod sy wisiones {otbier B meod s
wetenben aa-;)hmmhcwmwammm»smﬁmmwm«mwu\m. Sbatt el 19 bo g Been it

Foskonny heg pasdn Wil

15) DEFAULY. Dustormer chat o by st § Surtulk Userne K bsscuea o I Curbner (o) ady b poy. aus h) o,
hudmwwmdmcm {6) becxenes 8 dsbiir b herkngloy provaedng, gows i focmvs b&mp«xfmﬂwhua;g:
vreder sy rodvancy mmwnwanMnmwmnmmmwww«W (mb@wkwatm&;dmmwmum

o uisiea o Ryt oried
msmbﬂllucmwd«anmWw!m.hwmmﬂmsmmwwlmuhmm.'m 110 Rpsennes b
Eettoint Wit ekt pocero 4 et 3o, Cyurar £) ) 0 o BUrcks G, Fehi Toscrmbl oy o Gt ot oot
woraye and bnd fess, m:odhnnawmmmwuummmm Surbesll shoall ocd b okle & sdmudEmmmm oy
dpmrmmﬂmuﬂr CUBTORER W smnwmormmwmsrwwmmmmmm | REPOSREREION,
wmwmm Toieisda of Mt mmmumwmmn&;mmummmwns«:wmwa\wﬂdru
lWPmodnwbam 9 ol Eidyetd ' wwnrmwmmwmmmmmmww
17) ENVRONMEHTAL SERICES CHANGE. adoan ﬂuummww
m\mﬂ»wmmmmm:mlathWMhu\n;MWtkumuWrwmmmmmddrm

m&aﬁmdm«nwm&mmuw- Iwmmmnmmm Turuhd(wwrmunddhumu. Borket arengans

on Eswrorvnetel Bervion Uhans, pios spplaia thaes Ihatten fanviost Charga bs nof atac
ugszrmm&r mmikwdcaaumhwm‘umrxmnawmmmwnmmmwwu
mmammuuu

] anmmunmw cmmnwm(a}ﬁwm&mm Tonteanat mey purchass 4 b ol
heol ke memmm I reresd, o whicht oasa o ‘comvonlenta chargi® wll et on et | thmMmN
mwfoummd&wmbylmhwwwmm) A3 2 wedded Bl menmEWMMd
it b mmwuwmwmmmmh Exmnmman} M
Mmﬂmnm M Casgomer vmmﬁmnmmhﬂmmmmcmmw g chergt {celuiaten by
mﬁmmmmdbmum«mwwh«duw:ws«mwvwmnmmwmxudlfmmmrulwhm»lmm
tedurns v Egupimant i & unv.nth vhad) 1 ovat tesaved {rogt B«xbsutewnmwwewuﬁo(m&wlmuﬂ ol
chargn wil b drsarazd T sl m»am Eomm\mlwumwmlmmm Prepay Fuel Opdess of Bro Py o1 R
mxﬁ\mwmmxmm £ evrsrinon v tat tohudesg et et o veed opboins o & totl st of ford
by LHATATIO! ofmma.rs LAty i mwmwmmn RENTAL OF EQUBRENT, GUGTOUEA AQRERS
WTMIB&IJ'&WJIYM E1THE COMTRAGT, 8531 ANY LIABIITY ARG PROM S18:200014, SUMBELY amn. R
ANY THE0 SARTYS COUPARATIVE, mwmw '+ cunmmnm PASENE OR-ACTIVE MEUIGERCE S THAY ARISER AS A
HESULY OF ANY STRIGT CRRANBOLUTE USRI, BHALL KOT EXCEED YHE TOTAL NENTAL CHARGER PAD) BY GUSTOMER BNER

THIS CoHY McT
3 JURY YTUAL WARER, IR AY DISEUTE ABESIO OUT OF, I CONRECTION WITI, O ANY WAY PEITAIRNG T0
THIZ OSHTHRACY, CUSTOUER AN BIMBELY| MRESY WHOWHOLY, W)LWMMY MIDM’&WWL\' WAIVE ANY TUGHT TOA TTUAL
hY JURY, TegS WAIVER BEIHG A NATERIAL BIDUCEMENY TO EMTERIRG (HYO THIS CORTRA
Hi RARTRATIH MIREEM ﬂﬂ & GIM TIN WAIVER, A% 'IHC euzcmu OF CUSTOUER OR BIRIBELT, ANY
DISPUTE AUKING CUT OF, B ODAIECTON ¥aTh of W MY YAy PB\TNH 0 SHS CONTRACT AL BE BETIED BY
AHDII‘IMT!DM nnomwr BI THE PARTY'S JROMOUAL CAFAGITY A KOT A PLABIEE 1 A mmmmsn GLARE DY
AEHTATIVE CAPACITY. ADRINEIEHED B‘f THE AHEUCAR ARBARANON ASSOCIATON UIDER COMMEHCIAL
mmwmml RIRES O B’f SAMS PARLBUANT TO 173 STREABLRIED AETTRATION RULER AND PROCEDURES AND JUDG LB (4
THE ANARD REROERED BY THE ARBITRATOR ) MM‘ HE ENTERED ) ARV COURT HAVIRG mmmm mmom THERE SHALL
BEMO mnmmnm FORANY CLARY IDBR ARITTAMYEDS (R TRIED ON A (LASRACTION BA!
2] COMPLINICE WITH EXPORT AKD (MPORT LAWE, Retoved of $e wmmommwadwu U8 b probitind
v g Gomracd lmwnumacsummuummmwmnm n‘aswmuﬁmbadmmus cmfmmmmx;um
Surtied{y eoveetd proe 1 baki sish mi lmm sl wehich
mﬂm«cls&wwmmmﬂmwvwwmmm vexredyin wh wmocmw wposy bt UF by
Ewﬂmhmcdwm!mummmﬂw mmmwmmwwww thent Rogulbens; and
of regad. 18 s for (A) Mvm«wmuﬁnw mtmumtiwu
:mgwwm:snwdwwmm:m&mwummwn&lm &"&’-‘“"’ ot ree ol
ol A b1 dhyissiona of tha Equigeent s Rk & g bt ooy
) COLLERTION 0F BATA Catomar conptets & tha eelohin, 9 asel dsckomt 6 g Goth i bl Cyvmoat

o FPoky ki it rv
2} awammw Thes Prtwes exptasely dirf iprocely pres Cortrit Ickodings any (ebated bord s, shad by
eovarned by W sy of Soumh Cardas, mw»gwmmmmumpmwmrwmmmm‘mhm g by ey
Ty, mmmmniuammum e ptchilaton wbinad g U tomemng
285 FoR JsumwaelmﬂmbaMEamthquwwmu««mwhﬂrowwm
umm(‘nﬁ:mbumhhmwmmmw mmnmmmmnnmmmum«wm
mv{wmmmmwwm ammmmmmummmwmbmmmmmwmweml-?vmhn
{21 atiof G«dmmmmnmmawmmwmmwmmmmmmwwmmm\mm
m‘mmamu{o)unwpwuwmhdwm
o et sctushled dishnerked, )

I Cutamat’ et T Tt Ahal eotrod 24 drrioncion shetba vod Thes on sct beanidis nolay
Qw Pardey hllmrmnmmwmtuﬂmmuﬂmlmhwwmwmumu mumv'nmmtwmm
!mlm mmmwmwwdmwam\am“wxmumcmm ekt bereordt thad
sy o Yerenmonsdon of thas Covret W ay s by Vv, Mogad ot i i Wg wwmmmww
m«muwudmurmmsmm Trés Coneact avvl il of Curiong &0 0 st is b e badandd b 0
tighls, £ W hisowsl of oF patsera { Sunke's berxsn) vho S 1ghes 0 3w Exbiveet, Hesdngs we ke cormawoen sl T e
ummtwmmmtwmma oPmewmrmtwwlmmm va ol (i Cortract sl ba vabd o ¥
eyl Ary beduey by Surbot bo kst ysin s peckttronon t tey Sachon ofina Contvat ehad ol b coraned o1 3 widew of $a1ghl o
dwared ve( mmtnmm Qusbones and o paroncyuianian By Coosroct by ok, 10n2nl vt weetind et [ v pavaon kUi
hnamlvwmm s Bits, mdwmhuuwmvwmmmmwmw'.adwwMMMmcmm [
(0t Contiies conttihdng o bapal, widd ad bloding cdegbon of Costomes, [ vty ia tamts ¥ Partet have o bty
ma.md mmmnm«mwunmu weadictrg bims st codbons, mhmmrmﬂlmmmdm oo thg Yoo hasenn

AQtored Lt b et St ShoLng o B SUd 81 I8 Y IR SIS LT Y ket B g w2 age s 8 et Ui e
Rer Date EAIRVZ02




2416 Central Pkwy
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: {513) 381-4868
Fax: (513) 381-4398

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To! Newport Independent BOE
30 West 8th Street
Newport, KY 41071

Project:  Newport Primary Renovations

COR #:
Date:
Description:

034
1/20/2023

Demolition of existing wood fencing and brackets by the existing transformer. Removal of bollard at
the end of fencing (1 total).

work to be completed during normal business hours (7am to 3pm)

exclutions:
asphalt/concrete
painting

electrical

plumbing

installation of bollards
fencing

underground detection
Overtime working hours

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified In the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Upan approval, the sum of $1,643.00 will be added to the contract price.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,399,200.00
Other Approved Change Orders $167,598.00
TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE %$3,566,799.00
This Request $1,643.00
Other Pending Requests $1,325.00
TOTAL CONTRACT plus PENDING CO $3,569,767.00
Graybach Signature: Date:
Graybach, LLC
Owner Slgnature: Date:

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | REC # 034



COST SUMMARY
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Newport Primary Renovations
RFC No: 034

nd/lsurace

SUBTOTAL 28.00

UBCONTRACT.
Demolition o v 1,400.00
SUBTOTAL 1,400.00

Bond/Insurance

| Subcontracts $1,400.00

CHANGE ORDER COSTS ' $1,428.00

ISED \CTAMOUNT, | $1643.00

Graybach, LLC | Project: Newport Primary Renovations | RFC # 034



1of1

ENVIRONMENTAL DAMOLITION QROUR

Job Number; 22P-043
January 20, 2023

Mr. Reid Lockwood

Graybach

2416 Central Pkwy

Cincinnati, OH 45214

Phone: 513-381-4868

Email: reid.lockwood@graybach.com

RE:  Change Order Request #3
Newport Primary School
1102 York Street
Newport, KY 41071

Dear Mr. Lockwood

Environmental Demolition Group, LLC will supply all labor, material, and equipment to perform the
following scope of work:
» Selective Demolition per drawing sheets D1 & MD1.1 prepared by REH&A - 12/15/21
e Remove and dispose of wooden fencing and (1) bollard outside door K-4

Change Order #3 $1,400.00

Environmental Demelition Group, LLC

Ryan MWeinness

Ryan MceGinness
Estimator-Project Manager

Authorization and Notice to Proceed on Proposal:

Date: Purchase Order # (required);

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 (859) 363-4863 (859) 363-4864 fax
www.edgllc.biz



